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SuRi B. K. P. SINHA : I am just finish-
ing. Orissa says that if the emergency 1s
Iifted, the elections cannot be postponed.
None of these matters 1s contemplated as
sufficient ground for the imposition or con-
tinuance of the emergency. How does the
hon. Home Minister explan this ?

Surt GULZARILAL NANDA . 1 am
not called upon to explamn anything because
I have made my statement in which these
things do not come in, These things have
not been mentioned as considerations for
the purpose of continuing the emergency
at all.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA -
ask

Sir, may [

Mr. CHAIRMAN - Next question.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA - You have
allowed so many questions to Congress
Benches.

MRgr. CHAIRMAN - But I have to differ
from case to case. All the information
that could be elicited has been elicited.
So 1 pass on to the next question.

OI1L IN JAISALMER AREA

*350. Surt ABDUL GHANI. Wil
the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS
be pleased to state :

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that o1l has been
found in Jaisalme: area ;

(b) if so, the details thereof , and

(¢) whether 1t 1s also a fact that this
area 1s now under Pakistan’s control ?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN 1HE
MINISTRY ofF PETROLEUM anD
CHEMICALS (SARDAR IQBAL SINGH) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) No, Sir
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SHRI A D. MANI: Could the Minister
give us some mformation about the drilling
operations 1n this area ? I believe the
Russian specialists are working 1 this
area. For how long have the drilling op-
erations been conducted 1n this region ?

SArRDAR IQBAL SINGH : Drilling 1n this

area 1s done by a French company on a
contract basis.

Sert OM MEHTA * Which are the other
places where there 15 possibility of oul and
which are the places at present where dril-
ling operations are going on ?

SarDAR IQBAL SINGH - At present
1t has been going on 1n the area of Bakhari
Tibba.
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SHRI S. C. DEB : As the drilling opera-
tion has been going on for some time past

what is the possibility of getting oil and
when will the operation be successful ?

SARDAR IQBAL SINGH : We are quite
hopeful in this area and that is why drilling
operation is going on.

W s J o il 6yt

S5 Sl e s LS W
Ol BT T un A pa§ s
Taed oS 3 Al S g

e weaw adr: &% qor arf
] W @ifgs wH fE e
F¥T § foraa arg Sgie Qe frar
T frg 2 X 7]

AW gwarw fag @ a8 %A FFHAT
g, s, faay sigFe gom g o
fefemr &1 wr &)

2R ol el 1 Al Sy

t[=f wegm wY : o A T

#TT 1]

{No reply)

. ot faaagATT weranast diefearn
F1 = a8 Faaad w5 oy o e
T T T FAT G § HR fRawT gw
gl 9% d faea Y smar g7

QR ha fog: Y A Gow
AFAA g, 99 FO /A ATF TS
AT g o, HY §o § Y 389 9
e faor o) =y 99 <9 @& |

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 2230

Surt SANTOKH SINGH : What are
the Fourth Plan programmes for drilling
in this area ?

SARpAR IQBAL SINGH : We have not
yet drawn up the Fourth Five Year Plan
but that will be done when the results are
known of the drilling operations. We
are quite hopeful. We have found traces
of oil and drilling will be intensified.

*351. [Postponed to the 11th March,
1966).
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3[DispLACED PeRSONS rROM  Easy
PAKISTAN

#352. SHRt ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE :
Will the minister of LABoUR, EMPLOYMENT
AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) the number of wuprooted persons
from East Pakistan who returned to
their homes after the Tashkent Declara-
tion ; and

(b) the number of displaced persons
who have come to {India from East
Pakistan after the said Declaration?)

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT
AND REHABILITATION (SHrr D. R.
CHAVAN) : (a) As persons intending to
return to East Pakistan generally do so by
following unauthorised routes, it is difficult
to give any precise figures.
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